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Actuarial Release 26-003 - Actuarial Information Available

As of January 16, 2026 the following information is now available on the FTP site:

2026 Actuarial Data Master for the 11/30 Filing Date, YTD, and Daily Files.

Users can find this information in the following directories:

2026 Actuarial Data Master are in the References/Actuarial_Data_Master/2026
directory.

Additional notes and details regarding this data release:

2026 RY ADM Margin Protection and Margin Coverage Option actuarial data for Rice
is now issued for the January 31 sales closing date, 11/30 filing.
2026 RY ADM Price is updated for the projected price announcement, PM-26-004,
11/30 filing.
2026 RY ADM Price is updated for the projected price announcement for Weaned
Calves, PM-26-005, 11/30 filing. 

Please notify your data processing representative that this information is available
for downloading. For questions regarding the actuarial information, please contact
Scott Paschen by phone at 816-926-7589 or via email to scott.paschen@usda.gov

https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/actuarial-release/actuarial-release-26-003
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/7751
mailto:scott.paschen@usda.gov


Archived release bulletins are located online at www.rma.usda.gov/Policy-and-
Procedure/Bulletins-and-Memos/Actuarial-Releases

File Name Contains Record
Count

2026_ADM_Daily_260116.zip

A00030_InsuranceOffer_Daily.txt
A00615_Draw_Daily.txt
A00810_Price_Daily.txt
A01130_AreaCoverageLevel_Daily.txt
A01135_AreaRate_Daily.txt

678
6,000
1,301,357
162
162

2026_ADM_Filing_1130.zip

A00030_InsuranceOffer_Filing.txt
A00045_Map_Filing.txt
A00200_Date_Filing.txt
A00810_Price_Filing.txt
A01010_BaseRate_Filing.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_Filing.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_Filing.txt
A01060_OptionRate_Filing.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_Filing.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_Filing.txt
A01110_HistoricalRevenueCapping_Filing.txt
A01130_AreaCoverageLevel_Filing.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_Filing.txt
A01220_GuaranteeAdjustment_Filing.txt

1,669,732
340,080
1,609,378
1,301,357
545,256
12,531,884
298,287
6,562,859
13,284,336
723,966
136,416
5,559,726
7,351,964
930,748
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Count

2026_ADM_YTD.zip

A00010_AdmLayout_YTD.txt
A00030_InsuranceOffer_YTD.txt
A00045_Map_YTD.txt
A00050_Quality_YTD.txt
A00070_SubsidyPercent_YTD.txt
A00200_Date_YTD.txt
A00400_AgrCommodity_YTD.txt
A00410_Class_YTD.txt
A00420_Commodity_YTD.txt
A00430_CommodityType_YTD.txt
A00440_County_YTD.txt
A00450_CroppingPractice_YTD.txt
A00460_InsurancePlan_YTD.txt
A00470_IntendedUse_YTD.txt
A00480_Interval_YTD.txt
A00490_IrrigationPractice_YTD.txt
A00500_OrganicPractice_YTD.txt
A00505_PaceDate_YTD.txt
A00506_PaceRate_YTD.txt
A00510_Practice_YTD.txt
A00520_State_YTD.txt
A00530_SubClass_YTD.txt
A00540_Type_YTD.txt
A00550_DocumentStructure_YTD.txt
A00560_EndorsementLength_YTD.txt
A00570_InsuranceOption_YTD.txt
A00580_RateMethod_YTD.txt
A00590_SpoiGroup_YTD.txt
A00615_Draw_YTD.txt
A00810_Price_YTD.txt
A01000_AgrRate_YTD.txt
A01010_BaseRate_YTD.txt
A01020_Beta_YTD.txt
A01030_ComboRevenueFactor_YTD.txt
A01040_CoverageLevelDifferential_YTD.txt
A01050_SubCountyRate_YTD.txt
A01060_OptionRate_YTD.txt
A01070_Proration_YTD.txt
A01090_UnitDiscount_YTD.txt
A01100_YieldAndTyield_YTD.txt
A01105_YieldExclusion_YTD.txt
A01110_HistoricalRevenueCapping_YTD.txt
A01115_HistoricalYieldTrend_YTD.txt
A01120_AreaDataSource_YTD.txt
A01125_ProductionArea_YTD.txt
A01130_AreaCoverageLevel_YTD.txt
A01135_AreaRate_YTD.txt
A01140_HipRate_YTD.txt
A01200_DocumentBuilder_YTD.txt
A01210_Statement_YTD.txt
A01220_GuaranteeAdjustment_YTD.txt
A01230_ContiguousCounty_YTD.txt

1,401
2,554,259
6,767,339
586
944
2,500,796
417
31
132
417
3,194
101
42
14
84
3
3
68,676
999,663
1,365
50
6
637
22
1
62
4
199
4,026,800
5,049,186
13,004,064
751,823
202,000
4,049,595
17,612,517
345,372
8,504,569
406,884
6,250
21,683,715
954,078
154,530
623,475
98
223,562
22,500,814
16,612,544
8,290
12,403,313
1,374
1,097,722
24,307


